506535291 03/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH R. THURM	03/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENDON INDUSTRIES LLC
Street Address:	2990 E. MIRALOMA AVENUE
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7066448
Patent Number:	6955375
Patent Number:	7004495
Patent Number:	7258362
Patent Number:	D574755
Patent Number:	D596823
Patent Number:	D640440
Patent Number:	D629995
Patent Number:	D495107
Patent Number:	5340145
Patent Number:	5607176
Patent Number:	D336869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email:rlau@stetinalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KIT M. STETINAAddress Line 1:75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

506535291 REEL: 055482 FRAME: 0793

PATENT

Address Line 4: A	ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THURM-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA	
SIGNATURE:	/kms/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=AssignmentOfIPRights_FullyExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfIPRights_FullyExecuted#page2.tif source=AssignmentOfIPRights_FullyExecuted#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055482 FRAME: 0794

Docket Number: THURM-000

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Assignment is by and between Kenneth R. Thurm, an individual, and Kendon Industries LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

WHEREAS, Kenneth R. Thurm, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having a mailing address of 3911 E. La Palma Avenue, Suite D, Anaheim, California 92807, is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following:

- European Design Registration No. 000165808-0001 issued 07/27/2004 and entitled PORTABLE MOTORCYCLE LIFT:
- European Design Registration No., 000165808-0002 issued 07/27/2004 and entitled PORTABLE MOTORCYCLE LIFT:
- United Kingdom Design Registration No. 90001658080001 issued 07/27/2004 and entitled PORTABEL MOTORCYCLE LIFT;
- United Kingdom Design Registration No. 90001658080002 issued 07/27/2004 and entitled PORTABLE MOTORCYCLE LIFT
- United States Patent No. 7,066,448 issued 06/27/2006 and entitled PORTABLE MOTORCYCLE LIFT:
- United States Patent No. 6,955,375 issued 10/18/2005 and entitled VERTICALLY STOWABLE MODULAR MULTI-PURPOSE TRAILER;
- United States Patent No. 7,004,495 issued 02/28/2006 and entitled VERTICALLY STOWABLE MODULAR MULTI-PURPOSE TRAILER;
- United States Patent No. 7,258,362 issued 08/21/2007 and entitled VERTICALLY STOWABLE MODULAR MULTI-PURPOSE TRAILER;
- United States Patent No. D574,755 issued 08/12/2008 and entitled COLLAPSIBLE TRAILER FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE:
- United States Patent No. D596,823 issued 07/21/2009 and entitled MOTORCYCLE LIFT;
- United States Patent No. D640,440 issued 06/21/2011 and entitled SCISSOR UTILITY LIFT;
- United States Patent No. D629,995 issued 12/28/2010 and entitled MOTORCYCLE LIFT ACCESSORY DRAWER;
- United States Patent No. D495,107 issued August 24, 2004 and entitled PORTABLE MOTORCYCLE LIFT (expired);

1

Docket Number: THURM-000

• United States Patent No. 5,340,145 issued August 23, 1994 and entitled COLLAPSIBLE TRAILER (expired);

- United States Patent No. 5,607,176 issued March 4, 1997 and entitled COLLAPSIBLE TRAILER (expired); and
- United States Patent No. D336,869 issued June 29, 1993 and entitled COLLAPSIBLE TRAILER (expired)

(hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Patent") and

 United States Trademark Registration No. 2,255,249 registered June 22, 1999 for the mark SOFSPENSION (cancelled)

(hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kendon Industries LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 2990 E. Miraloma Avenue, Anaheim, California 92806, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said Patent; and

Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the above-identified registration thereof, and together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said Trademark.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED at:

ASSIGNOR: Kenneth R. Thurm	
Dance, Ca. Was, this 2 ND	day of March, 202
City, State, Country	Month
By: Kenneth RT	
Name: Kenneth R, Thurm	

ASSIGNEE: Kendon Industries LLC

Anaheim CA USA this Z day of March , 2021

City, State Country

By:

Name: Randall Cecola

Docket Number: THURM-000

Title: Managing Member
